T have the honour to report that, on 26/10/2025 at about 01:00 PM, the undernoted battery which was 

installed in the tower of Indus Tower, Site ID. BSKNGI, Indus ID IN-2033182 located at Bashikhong Bazar 
ncar Oi Pump, Imphal East, was found stolen by unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stollen 
batteries is about Rs. 1,10,000/- (one lakh and ten thousand) only. 

(2) 

Irilbung Police Station, 

It is, therefore, requested you to take necessary legal action as per law against the miscreants. 

Details of the stollen items: -

(3) 

Imphal East District, Manipur. 

1(one) set of Battery containing 24 Cells (Amara Raja 300 AH).